REGISTRATION OF EVIDENTIARY BREATH TEST INSTRUMENT

MANUFACTURER:

CMI, Inc.

MODEL:

Intoxilyzer 8000

SERIAL NUMBER:

80-001306

OWNER:

Gulf Breeze P.D.

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

January 23, 2020

The above instrument is hereby approved for evidentiary breath alcohol testing in the State of Florida pursuant to Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code. This instrument and related records are subject to inspection at any time by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

Authorized Representative

Alcohol Testing Program

Law Enforcement

MAKE AND MODEL OF INSTRUMENT: Intoxilyzer 8000
SERIAL NUMBER: 80-001306
OWNING AGENCY: Gulf Breeze PD
DATE OF DEPARTMENT INSPECTION: 1/22/2020
AGENCY INSPECTOR: Tom Roberson
ADDRESS: 311 Fairpoint Drive
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Gulf Breeze, FL 32561
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 850-934-5121
FAX NUMBER:
EMAIL ADDRESS (if available):
For Program Office Use Only: Registration Issued **S** Instrument Added to Evidentiary Instrument Database **P* Instrument Added to Monthly Statistics Database **P* Contact Information Added to Instrument Database **P*

REGISTRATION OF EVIDENTIARY BREATH TEST INSTRUMENT

MANUFACTURER:

CMI, Inc.

MODEL:

Intoxilyzer 8000

SERIAL NUMBER:

80-001306

OWNER:

Mexico Beach Police Department

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

June 19, 2008

The above instrument is hereby approved for evidentiary breath alcohol testing in the State of Florida pursuant to Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code. This instrument and related records are subject to inspection at any time by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

Authorized Representative

Alcohol Testing Program



P.O. Box 13425 • Mexico Beach, Florida • 32410 PHONE: 850-648-5700 • FAX: 850-648-8768

December 9, 2019

Florida Department of Law Enforcement Re: Gulf Breeze Police Department - Intoxilyzer

To whom It may concern:

On November 1st 2019 the City of Mexico Beach Police Department was dissolved. We would like to reassign our Intoxilyzer and associated devices to the Gulf Breeze Police Department. The GBPD are in need of such an instrument due to location and distance from the county jail and other logistical woes.

We would like to thank the FDLE for originally granting the intoxilyzer to the MBPD back in 2005.

If you have any questions, please call 850-648-5700 Ext. 3

Respectfully,

Mario Gisbert City Administrator Mexico Beach, FL

REGISTRATION OF EVIDENTIARY BREATH TEST INSTRUMENT

MANUFACTURER:

CMI, Inc.

MODEL:

Intoxilyzer 8000

SERIAL NUMBER:

80-001306

OWNER:

Mexico Beach Police Department

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

June 19, 2008

The above instrument is hereby approved for evidentiary breath alcohol testing in the State of Florida pursuant to Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code. This instrument and related records are subject to inspection at any time by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

Authorized Representative Alcohol Testing Program



REQUEST FOR REGISTRATION

MAKE AND MODEL OF INSTRUMENT: Intoxilyzer 8000
SERIAL NUMBER: 80-001306
OWNING AGENCY: <u>Mexico Beach Police Department</u>
DATE OF DEPARTMENT INSPECTION: 6/19/2008
AGENCY INSPECTOR:
ADDRESS: 118 N. 14 th Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Mexico Beach, FL, 32410
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 850-648-5984
FAX NUMBER: 850-648-4579
EMAIL ADDRESS (if available): j.turner@mbdps.mexicobeachgov.com

REGISTRATION OF EVIDENTIARY BREATH TEST INSTRUMENT

MANUFACTURER:

CMI, Inc.

MODEL:

Intoxilyzer 8000

SERIAL NUMBER:

80-001306

OWNER:

Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

June 4, 2007

The above instrument is hereby approved for evidentiary breath alcohol testing in the State of Florida pursuant to Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code. This instrument and related records are subject to inspection at any time by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

Authorized Representative Alcohol Testing Program



Florida Department of Law Enforcement

Gerald M. Bailey Commissioner

Alcohol Testing Program P.O. Box 1489 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 410-8600 (850) 410-7816 Fax http://www.fdle.state.fl.us Charlie Crist, Governor Bill McCollum, Attorney General Alex Sink, Chief Financial Officer Charles H. Bronson, Commissioner of Agriculture

March 13, 2007

Honorable Burt McAlpin Sneads Police Department 2033 Third Avenue Sneads, Florida 32460

SUBJECT: Registration of Intoxilyzer 8000 Serial Number 80-001306

Dear Honorable Burt McAlpin:

Effective March 13, 2007, the Florida Department of Law Enforcement Alcohol Testing Program registration for Intoxilyzer 8000 Serial Number 80-001306 has been voided.

If you have any questions regarding the above information, please feel free to contact me at (850) 410-7814.

Sincerely,

Laura D. Barfield

Manager

Alcohol Testing Program

tds

Enclosures

cc: Matthew E. Malhiot, Florida Department of Law Enforcement

ma & Bartield

TOWN of SNEADS



OFFICE of the CHIEF OF POLICE

2033 THIRD AVENUE • SNEADS, FL 32460 PHONE: (850) 593-6403 • FAX: (850) 593-6339

To: Laura Barfield

From: Burt McAlpin, Chief of Police

Date: March 13, 2007

The Intoxilyzer 8000, instrument # 80-001306, will not be utilized by the Sneads Police Department; we request that you de-register this instrument effective March 32007. This instrument has never been used for evidential purposes; there are no records in the instrument or in COBRA (verified by Margaret Geddings, Pensacola Department Inspector).

Sincerely,

Burt McAlpin Chief of Police

RECEIVED

MAR 1 5 2007

FDLE Alcohol Testing Program

REGISTRATION OF EVIDENTIARY BREATH TEST INSTRUMENT

MANUFACTURER:

CMI, Inc.

MODEL:

Intoxilyzer 8000

SERIAL NUMBER:

80-001306

OWNER:

Sneads Police Department

DATE OF REGISTRATION:

March 8, 2006

The above instrument is hereby approved for evidentiary breath alcohol testing in the State of Florida pursuant to Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code. This instrument and related records are subject to inspection at any time by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

Authorized Representative

Alcohol Testing Program

